

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3537/2004

ASHWINI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record, exemption from filing O.T. And exemption from filing OT of Annexures and office report ))

Date: 09/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. Adv. Genl.

Mr. Naveen Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall take fresh steps for the service of notice on unserved respondent

No.5 by registered post A.D. Dasti in addition is permitted as prayed for by the learned counsel

for the petitioner. Affidavit in proof of service shall be filed within six weeks.

List after summer vacation.

EENDRA

KUMAR )

TRAR

rd

(B. SUDH

REGIS