

\212ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3537/2004

ASHWINI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.
(Office report on default dated 20.8.2008)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel that an application for deletion of
name of respondent No.5 shall be filed within four weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)
AR-Cum-PS

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

\212ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3537/2004

ASHWINI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.
(Office report on default dated 20.8.2008)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel that an application for deletion of
name of respondent No.5 shall be filed within four weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)
AR-Cum-PS

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master