

X

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3537/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2004 in SBCRL No.688/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

ASHWINI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 17.08.2009)

Date: 19/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits
that he wishes to file an application for being
discharged from appearing in the case on behalf of the
petitioner on the ground that the petitioner has not
been in touch with him.

Let this matter be adjourned for a period of
two weeks to enable the learned counsel to file such
application.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master Court Master