

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3537/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2004 in SBCRL No.  
688/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

ASHWINI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.  
(Office report on default dated 31.08.09)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 31st August, 2009. On 19th August, 2009, when the matter was taken up, a prayer had been made on behalf of the learned advocate for the petitioner to permit him to stand discharged from the case. Time was granted to file an application for the said purpose. However, it appears that no such application has been filed. Today, it is submitted that the petitioner wishes to change the advocate-on-record. In that view of the matter, eight weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to enable him to take such steps as he may be advised in the circumstances.

[Hemalatha Mohan]  
Sr.P.A.

[Mithlesh Gupta]  
Court Master