

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3537/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2004 in SBCRL No.
688/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

ASHWINI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Niraj Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing today on behalf of the petitioner submits that the petitioner does not wish to delete the name of the respondent no.5 from these proceedings. On the other hand, he prays for service to be effected on the said respondent by way of publication or through the Director General of Police to whom the said respondent had been attached.

Having regard to the submissions made, let publication be effected as far as respondent no.5 is concerned in the "Dainik Bhaskar", within four weeks from today and let this matter be listed once such publication has been effected.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master